CHRISTINA L. WALLS,
RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF VERMILION AND STATE OF ILLINOIS.

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT OF FEES AND EMOLUMENTS
RECEIVED AND MADE DURING THE HALF YEAR ENDING MAY 31, 2024

To the Chairman of the County Board of Vermilion County:

I, Christina L. Walls, Recorder in and for the County of Vermilion in the State of Illinois, present

the following report of the gross amount of all fees, receipts, and emoluments of whatever name or
character earned by my Office during the half-year ending May 31, 2024, and all necessary disbursements
therefrom:

Bal. in Revenue Brought Forward $ 11,936.00
Receipts
Recordings $ 115,342.00
Miscellaneous Service $ 3,465.00
Special Charge/Computer Fund $ 35,472.64
Total State & County Revenue Stamps § 213,206.25
GIS Charge $ 112,997.00
RHSP Surcharge $ 59,076.00
Interest Earned $ 52.56
Total Receipts $ 551,547.45
Disbursements
County Collector $ 189,928.31
[llinois Dept. of Revenue $ 137,224.00
Special Charge/Computer Fund $ 35,472.64
GIS Charge $ 112,997.00
RHSP Surcharge $ 59.076.00
Total Disbursements $ 534,697.95
Bal. in Revenue $ 16,849.50

State of [llinois
County of Vermilion

I. Christina L. Walls, Recorder for Vermilion County in the State of [llinois, do solemnly swear that the
foregoing is, according to my best knowledge and belief, is in all respects a just and true accounting, and
that my Office has neither received directly, or indirectly agreed to receive or be paid for its own or
another’s benefit any other money, article or consideration other than therein stated, nor is my Office

entitled to any fee or emolument for the period thlyin mentioned other than those therein specified.
7

o /,107/‘74— /

Christina L. Walls, Recorder -

Subscribed and sworn before me this [ 7 day of June 2024.

% A Al S
Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
JONATHAN L LOCKHART

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/14/2025

FILED

AR 17 2024

1

VERMILION CO, IL.




TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

Your committee on settlements with the recorder to whom was referred the semi-annual report for the half-
year ending May 31, 2024 of Christina L. Walls, County Recorder, report on the matters before them to
wit:

The Semi-Annual report shows that the amount on hand and earned by the Recorder $551,547.45
and disbursements, $534,697.95; leaving a balance of $16,849.50 in the account for Illinois
Department of Revenue.

We, therefore, recommend that the Semi-Annual Report of the Recorder for the Half Year Ending May 31,
2024 be approved and the credits shown therein be allowed.

Respectfully submitted this / 7 th day of June 2024.




SEMI - ANNUAL REPORT

December 1, 2023 thru May 31, 2024

RECEIPTS

BAL.INREV. |

'
|

DECEMBER  $11,936.00
JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL ;

MAY

TOTALS i $11,836.00
GIS. FEE

DECEMBER $14,260.00 |

JANUARY ~$21,405.00

FEBRUARY  $14,435.00

MARCH . $16,380.00

APRIL © $16,678.00

MAY | $29,839.00

TOTALS $112,997.00

TOTAL RECEIPTS

DISBURSEMENTS

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRAURY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

TOTALS B

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

BALANCE IN REVENUE

|
|

RECORDINGS

$14,576.50
$21,327.00
$14,785.00
$17,241.00
$17,159.50
$30,253.00

$115,342.00

RHSP
$9,414.00
$8,604.00
$8,676.00

$10,656.00

$10,674.00
$11,052.00

$59,076.00
$551,547.45

COUNTY COLL.

$31,762.43
$32,602.96
$24,810.04

$35,690.77.
$25,910.47 |
$39,151.64

$189,928.31

MISC. SERV. SPEC. FEE TAX STAMPS

$494.00 . $2,745.50 .
$758.00  $3,164.00

$375.00 | $2,342.00 '
$601.00} $8,188.47
$8,095.43

$776.00
$461.00 $10,937.24

$3,465.00 $35,472.64

|

RHSP  SPEC. FEE

I
$9,414.00  $2,745.50
| $8,604.00  $3,164.00
| $8,676.00  $2,342.00
| $10,656.00 $8,188.47
© $10,674.00  $8,095.43

$11,052.00 $10,937.24

 $59,076.00 $35,472.64

$534,697.95

$16,849.50

$50,061.00
$31,536.75
$28,933.50
$53,509.50
$23,891.25
$25,274.25

$213,206.25

GIS. FEE

$14,260.00
$21,405.00
$14,435.00
$16,380.00
$16,678.00
$29,839.00

$112,997.00

INTEREST

$4.93

$5.71

; $5.54
j $12.27
i $11.22
$12.89

$52.56

LL. DEPT REV.

$11,936.00
$33,374.00
$21,024.50
$19,289.00
$35,673.00
$15,927.50

$137,224.00
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