JUN 17 2024

CHRISTINA L. WALLS, RECORDER OF THE COUNTY OF VERMILION AND STATE OF ILLINOIS.

COUNTY CLERK VERMILION CO. IL.

SEMI-ANNUAL REPORT OF FEES AND EMOLUMENTS RECEIVED AND MADE DURING THE HALF YEAR ENDING MAY 31, 2024

To the Chairman of the County Board of Vermilion County:

I, Christina L. Walls, Recorder in and for the County of Vermilion in the State of Illinois, present the following report of the gross amount of all fees, receipts, and emoluments of whatever name or character earned by my Office during the half-year ending May 31, 2024, and all necessary disbursements therefrom:

Bal. in Revenue Brought Forward	\$	11,936.00
Receipts		
Recordings	\$	115,342.00
Miscellaneous Service	\$	3,465.00
Special Charge/Computer Fund	\$	35,472.64
Total State & County Revenue Stamps	\$	213,206.25
GIS Charge	\$	112,997.00
RHSP Surcharge	\$	59,076.00
Interest Earned	\$	52.56
Total Receipts	\$	551,547.45
Disbursements		
County Collector	\$	189,928.31
Illinois Dept. of Revenue	\$	137,224.00
Special Charge/Computer Fund	\$	35,472.64
GIS Charge	\$	112,997.00
RHSP Surcharge	\$	59,076.00
Total Disbursements	dt.	524 607 05
	\$	534,697.95

State of Illinois County of Vermilion

I, Christina L. Walls, Recorder for Vermilion County in the State of Illinois, do solemnly swear that the foregoing is, according to my best knowledge and belief, is in all respects a just and true accounting, and that my Office has neither received directly, or indirectly agreed to receive or be paid for its own or another's benefit any other money, article or consideration other than therein stated, nor is my Office entitled to any fee or emolument for the period therein mentioned other than those therein specified.

Christina L. Walls, Recorder

Subscribed and sworn before me this

the holled

7 th day of June 2024.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
JONATHAN L LOCKHART
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 10/14/2025

TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF VERMILION COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

Your committee on settlements with the recorder to whom was referred the semi-annual report for the half-year ending May 31, 2024 of Christina L. Walls, County Recorder, report on the matters before them to wit:

The Semi-Annual report shows that the amount on hand and earned by the Recorder \$551,547.45 and disbursements, \$534,697.95; leaving a balance of \$16,849.50 in the account for Illinois Department of Revenue.

We, therefore, recommend that the Semi-Annual Report of the Recorder for the Half Year Ending May 31, 2024 be approved and the credits shown therein be allowed.

Respectfully submitted this _	17	th day of June 2024.

		SEMI - ANN	IUAL REPO	ORT		
December 1, 2	023 thru May 3	1 2024				
December 1, 2	UZS till u May S	1, 2024				
DECEIDTS						
RECEIPTS	•					
	BAL. IN REV.	RECORDINGS	MISC. SERV.	SPEC. FEE	TAX STAMPS	INTEREST
DECEMBER	\$11,936.00	\$14,576.50	\$494.00	\$2,745.50	\$50,061.00	\$4.93
JANUARY		\$21,327.00	\$758.00	\$3,164.00	\$31,536.75	\$5.71
FEBRUARY		\$14,785.00	\$375.00	\$2,342.00		\$5.54
MARCH		\$17,241.00	\$601.00		\$53,509.50	\$12.27
APRIL		\$17,159.50	\$776.00	\$8,095.43	\$23,891.25	
MAY		\$30,253.00	\$461.00	\$10,937.24	\$25,274.25	\$12.89
TOTAL 0		*	00.405.00	405 470 04	\$0.40.000.05	\$50.50
TOTALS	\$11,936.00	\$115,342.00	\$3,465.00	\$35,472.64	\$213,206.25	\$52.56
	GIS. FEE	RHSP				
DECEMBER	\$14,260.00	\$9,414.00				
JANUARY	\$21,405.00	\$8,604.00				
FEBRUARY	\$14,435.00	\$8,676.00				
MARCH	\$16,380.00	\$10,656.00		Ţ		
APRIL	\$16,678.00	\$10,674.00		i		
MAY	\$29,839.00	\$11,052.00				
TOTALS	\$112,997.00	\$59,076.00				
TOTAL RECEIPTS		\$551,547.45				
DISBURSEM	TENTS					
	-	COUNTY COLL.	RHSP	SPEC. FEE	GIS. FEE	ILL. DEPT REV.
		COOM TOOLL.	KIIOI	Or EG. TEE	OIO. TEE	TEL. DEI TINEV.
DECEMBER		\$31,762.43	\$9,414.00	\$2,745.50	\$14,260.00	\$11,936.00
JANUARY		\$32,602.96		\$3,164.00	\$21,405.00	\$33,374.00
FEBRAURY		\$24,810.04	\$8,676.00	\$2,342.00	\$14,435.00	\$21,024.50
MARCH		\$35,690.77		\$8,188.47	\$16,380.00	\$19,289.00
APRIL		\$25,910.47		\$8,095.43	\$16,678.00	\$35,673.00
MAY		\$39,151.64		\$10,937.24	\$29,839.00	\$15,927.50
TOTALS		\$189,928.31	\$59,076.00	\$35,472.64	\$112,997.00	\$137,224.00
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS		\$534,697.95		1		
	-		:		_	
September 1 may 1 may 1				:		
BALANCE IN R	EVENUE	\$16,849.50				